
 

-1- 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

LOS ANGELES DIVISION 

 

 
In re: 
 
MARY CUMMINS-COBB, 
 

  Debtor. 

 No. 2:17-bk-24993-RK 
 
Chapter 7 
 
Adv. No. 2:18-ap-01066-RK 
 
ORDER DENYING DEFENDANT’S MOTION 
FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT AND 
GRANTING PARTIAL SUMMARY 
JUDGMENT IN FAVOR OF NON-MOVING 
PLAINTIFF ON HIS FOURTH CLAIM FOR 
RELIEF UNDER 11 U.S.C. § 523(a)(6) 
 

 
KONSTANTIN KHIONIDI, AS TRUSTEE 
OF THE COBBS TRUST, 

 
Plaintiff, 

 
v. 

 
MARY CUMMINS-COBB,  
 

                 Defendant. 
 

  

Having entered its statement of uncontroverted facts and conclusions of law on 

the Motion of Defendant Mary Cummins-Cobb for summary judgment, for the reasons 

stated therein, the court denies Defendant’s motion for summary judgment and grants 

FILED & ENTERED

FEB 10 2020

CLERK U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT
Central District of California
BY                  DEPUTY CLERKbakchell

Case 2:18-ap-01066-RK    Doc 117    Filed 02/10/20    Entered 02/10/20 15:39:53    Desc
Main Document    Page 1 of 2



 

-2- 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

partial summary judgment in favor of Plaintiff Konstantin Khiondi, as Trustee of the 

Cobbs Trust, on his fourth claim for relief in the Complaint under 11 U.S.C. § 523(a)(6). 

Plaintiff is ordered to lodge a proposed judgment consistent with this order and 

the court’s statement of uncontroverted facts and conclusions of law on the Motion of 

Defendant for Summary Judgment within 30 days of the entry of this order.  

IT IS SO ORDERED.  

     ### 

   

 

Date: February 10, 2020

Case 2:18-ap-01066-RK    Doc 117    Filed 02/10/20    Entered 02/10/20 15:39:53    Desc
Main Document    Page 2 of 2




