	Case 2:18-ap-01066-RK Doc 117 Filed Main Docume	02/10/20 Entered 02/10/20 15:39:53 Desc ent Page 1 of 2
1		
2		FILED & ENTERED
3		
4		FEB 10 2020
5		CLERK U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT Central District of California
6		BY bakchell DEPUTY CLERK
7	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT	
8	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
9	LOS ANGELES DIVISION	
10		
11	In re:	No. 2:17-bk-24993-RK
12		Chapter 7
13	MARY CUMMINS-COBB,	Adv. No. 2:18-ap-01066-RK
14	Debtor.	ORDER DENYING DEFENDANT'S MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT AND
15		GRANTING PARTIAL SUMMARY JUDGMENT IN FAVOR OF NON-MOVING
16		PLAINTIFF ON HIS FOURTH CLAIM FOR RELIEF UNDER 11 U.S.C. § 523(a)(6)
17		
18 19	KONSTANTIN KHIONIDI, AS TRUSTEE OF THE COBBS TRUST,	
20	Plaintiff,	
21	v.	
22	MARY CUMMINS-COBB,	
23	Defendant.	
24		
25	Having entered its statement of uncontroverted facts and conclusions of law on	
26	the Motion of Defendant Mary Cummins-Cobb for summary judgment, for the reasons	
27	stated therein, the court denies Defendant's motion for summary judgment and grants	
28		

-1-

Case 2:18-ap-01066-RK Doc 117 Filed 02/10/20 Entered 02/10/20 15:39:53 Desc Main Document Page 2 of 2

partial summary judgment in favor of Plaintiff Konstantin Khiondi, as Trustee of the Cobbs Trust, on his fourth claim for relief in the Complaint under 11 U.S.C. § 523(a)(6). Plaintiff is ordered to lodge a proposed judgment consistent with this order and the court's statement of uncontroverted facts and conclusions of law on the Motion of Defendant for Summary Judgment within 30 days of the entry of this order. IT IS SO ORDERED. ### 0.00e Date: February 10, 2020 Robert Kwan United States Bankruptcy Judge

-2-